    - 127 -
Numbers
After you have read this, the next section will show how to use a calculator to verify your answers.
This and other videos related to numbers and colors are available on the class web site.
Why are there different numbering systems? Just as different countries use different
words for the same item, there are different numbering systems that represent the same
thing in a different way.
Why are numbers important? Computer only really use 1s and 0s, so from a theoretical

After you have read this, you may wish to go to p. 134 see how to use a
calculator to verify your answers..
Hexadecimal, a BAD numbering system, to Binary
BAD16
B A D
11 in hex from the chart or 10 in hex from the chart or 13 in hex from the chart or
1011 1010 1101
1011 1010 1101 2
After you have read this, you may wish to go to p. 134 see how to use a
calculator to verify your answers.
    - 133 -
Just for jollies, Hexadecimal, a BAD numbering system, to Decimal (just use all
the skills he have learned)
BAD16
B A D
11 in hex from the chart or 10 in hex from the chart or 13 in hex from the chart or
1011 in binary from chart of conversion 1010 in binary from chart of conversion 1101 in binary from chart of conversion
Put 101110101101 under a powers-of-two number line, add the successes to get 298910!
PRACTICE QUESTIONS
Converting decimal to binary.
1310 converts to ?2
25510 converts to ?2
510 converts to ?2
Converting binary to decimal.
10112 converts to ?10
1112 converts to ?10
1110102 converts to ?10
Converting hexadecimal to binary.
2516 converts to ?2
1F16 converts to ?2
F116 converts to ?2
Converting hexadecimal to decimal.
2516 converts to ?10
1F16 converts to ?10
F116 converts to ?10
HTML and the Art of the Web Page
  - 134 -
You might want to check your answers with the Windows calculator.